## P00000099817

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City	y/State/Zip/Phone	÷#)
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
L		

500022605995

09/05/03-01009-001 \*\*35.00

Valdis 9/10/03

and the second sec

FILED B3 SEP -4 14 8 3F

Office Use Only

September 3, 2003

To: Division of Corporations From: Vicki Hitch Re: Dissolution of Creative Concepts by The Mop Lady, Inc.

To Whom It May Concern,

Enclosed is the Article of Dissolution for Creative Concepts by The Mop Lady, Inc. I am enclosing a cashier's check in the amount of \$35.00 to expedite this process. Please submit any correspondence to me at the following:

> Vicki Hitch 9935 Pineapple Tree Drive #106 Boynton Beach, Fl. 33435 Phone: 561-628-2518

Thank you for your time and consideration in this matter.

Sincerely,

Vick bu Hitch

Vicki Hitch President, Creative Concepts by The Mop Lady, Inc.

## **ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION**

Pursuant to section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following Articles of Dissolution:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is . CREATIVE CONCEPTS BY THE MOP LADY, INC.

SECOND: The date dissolution was authorized: 9/03/03

THIRD: Adoption of Dissolution [CHECK ONE]

\_\_\_X\_\_ Dissolution was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval.

Dissolution was approved by vote of the shareholders through voting groups.

The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the plan to dissolve:

The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval by j signed this day of j.

[CREATIVE CONCEPTS BY THE MOP LADY]

Q?

Bv: (VICKI HITCH, PRESIDENT)

Name: VICKI HITCH

Title: PRESIDENT

Date: 09/03/03